Weighted average number of ordinary shares in

  issue for basic EPS (’000)  5,866,269 2,932,513 5,866,269 2,932,238

Adjusted for bonus issue and bonus elements of

right issues (’000)  - 1,792,402 - 1,792,371

Adjusted weighted average number of ordinary

shares in issue for basic EPS (’000)  5,866,269 4,724,915 5,866,269 4,724,609

Adjusted for potential ordinary shares on

  conversion of options under ESOS (’000) - 70 - 125

Adjusted weighted average number of ordinary

  shares for diluted EPS (’000)  5,866,269 4,724,985 5,866,269 4,724,734

Basic earnings per share (sen)  (4.97) 2.08 (3.74) 3.45

Diluted earnings per share (sen)  (4.97) 2.08 (3.74) 3.45

BUMI ARMADA BERHAD

(370398-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

27

29. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The following comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with current quarter’s presentation, which

more appropriately reflects the nature of relevant transactions.

As previously

reported

Effect of

reclassification

As restated

 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

Cumulative Quarters Period Ended 30.6.2014

Cost of sales (691,914)  (58,675)  (750,589)

Selling and distribution costs (82,640)  56,378  (26,262)

Administrative expenses (78,277)  2,297  (75,980)

Individual Quarter Ended 30.6.2014

Cost of sales (380,337)  (32,283)  (412,620)

Selling and distribution costs (46,098)  31,698  (14,400)

Administrative expenses (41,418)  585  (40,833)

Segmental Information

Cumulative Quarters Period Ended 30.6.2014

Segment Results

  FPSO 134,100  3,436  137,536

  OSV 39,036  (3,942)  35,094

  T&I 33,031  506  33,537

Individual Quarter Ended 30.6.2014

Segment Results

  FPSO 77,083  (1,049)  76,034

  OSV 19,005  (2,580)  16,425

  T&I 26,140  3,629  29,769

Costs and expenses attributable to activities that directly support operations, previously classified in selling and

distributions costs or administrative expenses, have been reclassified to cost of sales.

BUMI ARMADA BERHAD

(370398-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

28

29. COMPARATIVE FIGURES (CONTINUED)

The following comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with current quarter’s presentation, which

more appropriately reflects the nature of relevant transactions.

As previously

reported

Effect of

reclassification

As restated